DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$5850.00 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1011479

\$5,890.00 Pgs=4

08/26/2024 01:58 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1320-02-002-024 **R.P.T.T.:** \$5,850.00 Escrow No.: 24042378-SA When Recorded Return To:

Ksenia Timonina 2495 Fremont Street Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: Ksenia Timonina 2495 Fremont Street Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Randy R. Balough, Successor Trustee of The Earl R. Wellman And Verne O. Wellman Joint Trust, and Randy R. Balough, Trustee of The Credit Shelter Trust established under the Jack F. Moore and Verne O. Moore Family Trust Created U/D/T Dates November 19, 1993,

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Ksenia Timonina, a single woman

all that real property situated in the Town of Minden, County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 24042378-SA
Dated this 20 ^H day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 2024.	
The Earl R. Wellman And Verne O. Wellman Joint Trust,	\ \
Randy R. Balough Successor Trustee	
The Credit Shelter Trust established under the Jack F. Moore U/D/T Dates November 19, 1993,	and Verne O. Moore Family Trust Created
BY: MILLOUIN	
Randy R. Balough Successor Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA))
COUNTY OF	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day R. Balough, as Successor Trustee of The Earl R. Wellman Randy R. Balough, as Successor Trustee of The Credit Shelter and Verne O. Moore Family Trust Created U/D/T Dates Novem	And Verne O. Wellman Joint Trust, and Trust established under the Jack F. Moore
SEE	LTILCHES
Notary Public	

	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::					
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accordingly.						
State of California County of 1/E/7/UKA Don 9/20/2014 before me.	STILLA BERECHET, HOTZEY PUB					
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer					
personally appeared KAMMY K. BALO	OUGH					
Nai	me(s) of Signer(s)					
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that h authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatu upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity					
	\ / /					
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the					
	aws of the State of California that the foregoing					
Notary Public - California	paragraph is true and correct.					
₹ OF A STEEL Ventura County						
My Comm. Expires Apr 9, 2028	VITNESS my hand and official seal.					
	Signature					
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public					
OPTIC						
Completing this information can de						
fraudulent reattachment of this fo	orm to an unintended document.					
_ \ \ \						
Description of Attached Document	REGATH SALE NEED					
Title or Type of Document:						
Document Date: 0/20/2019	Number of Pages:					
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:						
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)						
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:					
□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):					
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General □ Partner - □ Limited □ General						
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact					
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator					
□ Other:	□ Other:					
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:					

EXHIBIT "A"

The North Half (N 1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 2, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, Mount Diablo Meridian.

Excepting therefrom that portion dedicated to Douglas County, Nevada by document recorded November 27, 1961, in Book 9, Page 518, as Document No. 19161;

Further excepting therefrom that portion dedicated to Douglas County, Nevada by document recorded November 27, 1961, in Book 9, Page 519, as Document No. 19162;

Further excepting therefrom that portion dedicated to Douglas County, Nevada by document recorded November 27, 1961, in Book 9, Page 520, as Document No. 19163.

NOTE: Said legal description previously appeared in Record of Survey recorded August 14, 2024, as Document No. 2024-1010980, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 1320-02-002-024



DEC 1.	LARATI Assesso	IEVADA ION OF VAL r Parcel Num								\wedge	
	<u>1320-02</u>	-002-024								()	
b) c)				"						\ \	
d)										\ \	
2.	Type of I	Property:				F	OR R	ECORDER'S	OPTION	AL USE ONLY	
a)	☐ Vaca	ant Land	b)	🗷 Sgl. Fa	ım. Residen		_			\ \ \	
,		do/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Ple		-	Jocum	ent/Instrumen	The state of the s		
•	☐ Apt.	-	f)	☐ Comm'		E	Book .		Pag	e	
g)		cultural	h)	☐ Mobile	Home	[Date of	Recording: _			
	☐ Othe	r:				-	lotes:				
2 6	Total	Value/Sale P	rice of	Bronortus				¢4 500	,000.00		
		in Lieu of Fo			alue of prope	erty)		(\$0.00)			
		er Tax Value		uro orny (ve	aido oi propi	orty)	And the second	76.	,000.00		
_		Property Tran		ax Due:				\$5,850			
		IPTION CLAI									
	a. Trans	sfer Tax Exen	nption	, per NRS 3	75.090, Sec	ction:	V.		/		
		ain Reason fo			7%	\	1	7	7	The month of the second	
	•	iterest: Perce				00.00%	- 1		/		
375.1 suppo partie result	10, that orted by sagree in a pen	the informatedocumentation the disallowate alty of 10% of	tion point on if cannot be considered and the cannot be considered and the top of the to	rovided is o alled upon t of any claim ax due plus	correct to the contract to the	he best ate the ion, or o 1% per	t of th inform other o month	eir informatio ation provided determination	n and b d herein. of additi o NRS 3	375.060 and NRS elief, and can be Furthermore, the onal tax due, may 75.030, the Buyer	
Sign	ature:	Cyvitte	5/1	4ceses	-d	/	1	Capacity:		Grantor (SCCOW)	
Sign	ature:					\	\	Capacity:	<u> </u>	Grantee	
SELL		ANTOR) INFO	ORMA	TION		BUYE	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION				
-	(F	REQUIRED)	1					(REQUIRED)			
		Randy R. Ba The Earl R. \ Wellman Joi Balough, Tru	Wellm int Tru	an And Ver st , and Rar	ne O. ndy R.	/					
		Trust establis Moore and V Created U/D	shed t /erne (under the Ja D. Moore Fa	ack F. amily Trust						
	Name:	1993,		P		-		Ksenia Timo			
Addı		2258 Adrian		4		Addres	ss:	2495 Fremor	nt Street		
City:		Newbury Par		\longrightarrow		City:		Minden			
State	9:	CA		Zip: 91320		State:		Nevada	Zip	o: 89423	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)											
Print	Name:	First Cente	ennial	Title Comp	any of Neva	da Fo	sc. #·	24042378-SA	\		
Addı	-	1352 Hwy					11 .		-		
City	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whic	Gardnervil			State: NV		Zip:	89410			